

## Bogey Bear Jr. Golf Foundation Parent or Guardian Code of Behavior

- I will encourage good sportsmanship by demonstrating positive support for all students, volunteers, and coaches at every match, practice and other Bogey Bear events.
- I will place the emotional and physical well being of my child ahead of my personal desire to win.
- I will insist that my child play in a safe and healthy environment.
- I will support the volunteers, coaches and officials working with my child, to encourage a positive and enjoyable experience for all.
- I will demand a sports environment for my child that is free from drugs, tobacco and alcohol and will refrain from their use at Bogey Bear events.
- I will remember that the game is for the students not adults.
- I will do my very best to make athletic participation fun for my child.
- I will ask my child to treat other students, volunteers, coaches and officials with respect regardless of race, creed, sex or ability.
- I will help my child enjoy the experience by being a respectful fan.
- I will support the Bogey Bear Jr. Golf program by graciously volunteering when requested by the mentors and coaches to provide assistance or donations for the students throughout the season.

I will help students and their coaches by applauding and encouraging from the sidelines unless otherwise requested. If I need to communicate with the officials after matches; I will do so only to thank them for their work, realizing that without them there would be no games or matches. I will help students understand that, in sports as in life, they will sometimes play well and lose, or play poorly and win. I realize the only sensible goals are to have fun and improve their skills. I will encourage students to participate in sports for the enjoyment of the game.

I have read this Parent Code of Behavior and understand the expectations placed on me as a parent or legal guardian of a child involved in the Bogey Bear Jr. Golf Program.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian	Date	
Student(s) Name		

The Bogey Bear Jr. Golf Foundation www.bogeybeargolf.org PO Box 18825 Seattle, WA 98118 (253) 347-9063 IRS 501(c)(3)91-989282